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B , ' RIS SR g , ' | P.C. - PLOT DATE 06-10-00 T w00 0 o
‘ COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - | ; e | | | . i ih o S el
8 !k FIRE DEPARTMENT = ;' " , - _ | | | ; _ | R
FIRE & LIFE SAFETY BUILDING REQUIREMENTS , & - ol H ‘
§ - . 3 s : : § ‘ ‘ o wiy "1‘ / : . " “
% 5 l. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS e agl b Ill. ADDITIONAL BUILDING AND OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS / \ I;] - No
ko 1. Exit doors shall swing in the direction of exit travel 1. Post "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE" signs along vehicular access roads. - N 6;,'% :
5 o when serving any hazardous area or when serving an — d uﬁ%
' occupant load of 50 or more. X , : e o IV. HYDRANTS, FIRE FLOW AND ACCESS GENERAL NOTES ol -
2. Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without ' ' : E = & 4 :
" the use of a key or any special knowledge or effort. : 1. Provide an approved fire sprinkler system. Submit plans N Wt L
BT - Title 24,3304-C .~ ) - -for approval prior to installation. N o7 $h
A : 3. Width and height of required exit doors shall comply 2. Fire sprinkler system shall be calculated per NFPA 13, = & g.
A g . with Title 24, 3304-E. g e 13D, 13R 231 or 231C, whichever is applicable. e . S
4. Exit doors shall be illuminated at any time the building is 3. Fire sprinkler system shall be supervised in accordance S =90
occupied with light having an intensity of not less than , with the Building Code. ' < §
on foot-candle at floor level. Title 24, 3313 - ¥ -+ 4, Submit plan showing underground piping of on-site 2 e v
5. Provide exist signs per.Title 24, 3314. .. . 4 y hydrants and sprinkler systems for approval prior to 5 ey .
6. Provide approved exiting llumination and flluminated | installation. = * : it 0 35
o A N exit signs which are powered from separate sources. Title 5. On-site protection facilities (hydrants, sprinkler o U B ]
oo ER D . . 24,3314-A, B (Indicated on Plans.). .~ . systems, etc.) shall be approved prior to occupancy. ¥ S
g 7. Fire extinguisher requirements will be determined by 6. The inspection, hydrostatic test and flushing of the “j% i
field inspector. F.C. 10.301-a.~ .~ =~ = hydrants and/or sprinkler system shall be witnessed by & .3‘“ EE .
5 8. Approved addresses or numbers shall be placed on the proper Fire Department representative. No o <9 o
buildings in such a position to be plainly visible and underground piping shall be covered or hidden from view < § . s
e PO : legible from the street or road fronting the property. : - until the Fire Department representative has been - SN ' ()
e Numbers shall contrast with their background. F.C. 10.302 - notified and given not less than 48 hours in which to \ = ;
R 9. Provide a key box as approved by Chief. F.C. 10.302 . inspect such installations. . ‘
A i 10. Commercial dumpsters or containers with individual ' 5 .Hee e
' ‘capacity of 1 1/2 cubic yards or greater shall not be stored ! :
- or placed within five feet of combustible walls, openings
“or combustible roof line eaves unless areas containing S ‘
28 dumpsters are protected by an approved sprinkler system. s
% F.C.11.302 (indicate on plans.) - I
R R Il SPECIAL BUILDING AND OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS : '
T AN ., FOR GROUP A OCCUPANTS - = m
.3.*'% b 4 g 1. Provide épprdveci panic hardware on exit doors : :2 ‘
’ﬁ R Title 24,.3304-d and 3381. Fire Code 25.106-b.. y i ‘
e (Indicate in door schedule.) - s 2 > i 7
P 2. Interior finish shall be provided in accordance with AW U i
i b | Title 24, 4204, as follows: Class | - Vertical — - =
- Enclosures; Class Il - Corridors; Class |l - Rooms. . ot ot D o I
% . (Indicete in finish schedule) - : ' g / i o =
it 3. All'drapes, hangings, curtains, drops and all other 1 2 - \& ' SRRy o0 9 / r g T
decorative material-to comply with Fire Code 25.103. e % \ e R 1 < > O
£ | ~ (Subject to field.inspection approval) v g
il e S, 4. Provide an approved Fire Alarm system. P S o
et R - Fire Code article 14. (Submit plans for approval) ¥ i R = e
5. The main exit shall comply with Title 24, 3317-a . s % R
oo oo Aindicateonfloorplan) - - o / 7 e 2 e Z (e
S “#i. 6. Provide side exits that comply with Title 24, 3317-b. ya ST A : :7 3
b ki "o ' - (Indicate on floor plan) : 7 A P
,“4 ey 7. Comply with posting of room capacity. / Vs /d x > ‘N p3
R fabio oo Fine Code 25.114. - : 5 s > Sl SO
.. (Subjectto field inspection approval) , S
..+ -8, The maximum occupant load for an assembly use shall not / D
exceed the occupant load as determined in accordance =) m
 with Title 24, 3302-a. Table 33A. : kL i L.
A (Incorporate calculations on plans) A P P R OVED _J
g : SIGNATURE ' W
i : Juin 12 / < :
. Pl : '
* F THIS PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS
o B LR R =
TG B uNTY OF CITY LAWS R ORDINAN | ;
TR WILLDAN ASSOCIATES i
i 7 :
BUILDING DATA: A e A ARG TS ReoR SNt
i EC THERPEE' ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROF
GROSS LAND AREA - 265,570 SQ. FT. EFTY OF THE APOMTECT. AN NG PARI THEREOF
(SUBJECT PROPERTY - PARCEL 172) A T -
’ WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPAREL AND m-
BUILDINGS COVERAGES RECATECT VSUA CONTACT Wi THESC. DRANC
INCS OF SPECIFICATIONS SHALL =~ CONSTITUTE
SUBJECT BUILDING (PARCEL 172): o sl i S el S o
EXISTING TENANT IMPROVEMENT WETTEN OWENSONT O THESE DRAWIGE SHALL
FOR THIS PERMIT ONLY CONTRACTORS. SHALL VERIY, _ M) € WESPONS-—-
FIRST FLOOR- 19,697 SQ. FT. 16,142 SQ. FT. N NarlTon FRO T OuENSONE N
SECOND FLOOR - 17,625 SQ. FT. 10,569 SQ. FT. OETALS” WUST B SUBMTIEL To' e OFFIE
- : ly TOTAL - 37,322 SQ. FT. 26,711 SQ. FT. iy aias cliee
B : e
\ WG % | SUBJECT BUILDINGC: : REVISIONS . ».
5 \\ @g\?ﬁ v\g\N ul FULL SIZE STALLS - 150 NO.| DATE ' 5
S | WOloy |3 COMPACT STALLS - 40
\ S 3 - HANDICAPPED STALLS - _8
\ ‘fgg TOTAL - 198
\ -
NOTE: BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLED
’ ¥ ISSUEL FOR | DATE
i | OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS ol
b (1997 UBC Tabie 10-A) ‘
Lowe Level - Upper Level
Assembly Area: _ Office< (including Corridors & Lobby)
2 / 453 fixed seats= 453 occupants 14,823 s .£/100 = 14S occupants
o non-fixed seating: 317 s.f/7 = _46 occupants b
& Total Occupant Load = 48¢ occupants Lounge ("exercise room” classification)
2 / 2,135 s.1./50 = 43 occupants
: / Lobby (accessory to Assembly)
; 753 s.£./7 = 10€ occupants Stairs: 576 s.f. = 0 occupants
& ; DATE
L Rehearsal Room ("exercise room” classification) Restrooms: 288 s.f. = 0 occupants
1,563 s.1./50 = 32 occupants
Elevetor. 83 s.f. = 0 occupants
Classrooms DRAWING NAME
3,096 s.f./20 = 155 occupants
Offices
2,335s£/100= M‘m
Restiobms: 555 b.. = 0 occupants
COUNTY CF LOS ANGELES : :
FIRE DEFARTMENT Storage: 320 s.f. = 0 occupants
FIRE FREVENTION CiVISION Mechanical/Elevator: 122 s.f. = 0 occupants =
'I'j\ ISR } N W= s : (1
¥ 100" WIDE L.A. A E JFJ ﬁ ) W o @ Stairs: 576 s.f. = 0 occupants =
oL By S.QuUsnes, o Allowable Floor Area Analysis =
TROL EASE- , , y S \ ITRY =
: ngT (COVERSEED - - IRE FREVENTICE-N‘;??}EINEE;‘;‘OO———— (2:?317 UBC Ta?l\e/ ?‘:;B & Section 305) v
STavad | - A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIRED : [ER- RS ooy ( B
TO BE INSTALLED IN GROUP A DIVISION 2.1 OCCUPANCY. D subject to compiiarce with correction WEST BUILDING
. 3 : sheet requiremeants :
The stamping of thic plan arg s Assembly Areas (Main Assembly H.a!l,.Rehearsal Rm.)
SHALL NOT be held to permit or ‘i'c'cié");‘i Al '|2'1 & A-3 Occupancy Group & Division)
zaapsrg;aln;f’ctqe (\;i%igation of any provisions of Separati:r';e ;:ides ;?% :: :ngbﬁ ;e)
ny Cou ity Grdinance or State Law, =ty £.505.1.
//]\ SI TE PLAN ; : SUBMT Pre Sermcua FUACS Actual area = 9,044 s.f. 43.0 %
t N 1"=30' T FIRa SPoep  COLLENOR Offices ‘PLAN
\J/ 30 E SPRINKLERS (B Occupancy) b
FIRE S Allowed Area = 14,000 s.f.
REQUIRED Separation 2 sides = 21,000 s.1. '
LEGAL DESCRITION Actual area = 5,797 s.f. ' 276 % FL
PORTION OF RANCHO TOPANGA : Total Floor Area as a Percentage of Allowed Floor Area 70.6 % (less than 100 %)
SEQUIT, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, '
ACCESSORS BOOK 4458, PAGE 21, EAST BUILDING E‘
< : ; Classrooms \
PARCELS 8 AND 9.‘ : (8@ Occupancy Group & Division)
: , g Aliowed Area = —8:0065+ 1O, s P
ke T Separation 2 sides = 42.006-s.f. 1S5, 7SO B 2.7 %
NOTE: NO GRADING PROPOSED AS PART 7 i TP i S ‘
OF THIS PROJECT. : : : Offices
£ ' : : : : . : Allowed Area = 14,000 s.f.
: ¥ ' B ; X Separation 3 sides = 27,125 s.f. (2 1/2 % x 37.5' = 93.75 % increase per UBC 505.1.2) [
‘ : : : : ' L ; : — ok Actual area=  © 17.281sf. 63.7 % A 1
'; : i : e : A ' _ PGy : " : : ' 4 : 3 Total Floor Aree as a Percentage of Allowed Fioor Aree ; ;..f . (less than 100 %)
' 'FIRE SPRINKLERS USED.IN REPLACEMENT FOR 1-HR CONSTRUCTION:- NOT FOR AREA INCREASE |
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k DOORS NOTES: s A
iy Py . T-ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CLEAR DIMENSIONS UNLESS -
2 @ 7°x 1314 1 HR RATED SELF CLosme DOOR. OTHERWISE NOTED AS:
d v D PN STOREFRONT ‘SELF CLOSING GLASS DOOR. a.F.0.S. = FACE OF STUD
- . _ b. C.L. = CENTERLINE |
2 (@  4PANEL-SLIDING GLASS DOOR - EACH DOOR - 4-0° XT7-0" :
< METAL FRAME, DBL. GLAZELAM!NATE GLASS. 2 CL%U_N_GS_ .
: a. ALL CEILINGS SHALL BE 90" UNLESS OTHERWISE u; T ’I;‘d Ly
@ PX7X 13/4" 1 HR RATED SELF CLOSING DOOR, NOTED. - - - ; BE. REL%‘ 0PAT\0N OF ANY FEDERM .
- WEATHER-STRIPPED & THRESHOLD. - . i %L OF TH
L o & ALL EXIT DOORS TO SWING | N DIRECTION oF EGRESS WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT - 18. PASSENGER ELEVATOR INFORMATION: s 26. ASSEMBLY AREAS WITH PERMANENTLY INSTALLED PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS SHALL PLUMBING FIXTURE PROVlStONS ' !
g ® Px sex 1341 HR RATED sa,p g:LosNG DOOR "+ - L'OAD OF 50 OR MORE. DOORS SHALL SWING TO FULL-OPEN POSITION-WHEN AN OPENING a; A minimum of 80" x 54" (2032 mm by 1372 mm) inside cab for center opemng doors and68" by54' ~ PROVIDE ASSISTIVE-LISTENING DEVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED PER C.B.C. 1104B.2 '
. : o oty -+ FORCE NOT EXCEEDING 30 POUNDS {113.45 N) IS APPLIED To THE LATCH sxo& e (1727 mm by 1372 mm) for side-slide opening doors. - . Personal receivers required within 50" (1524 mm) viewing distance of performing area. .~ Fixtures Required by Table A-29A 1997 Uniform BUM'QQ fiade ‘ :
2 e (8) \_z‘xr"x 13/4"1HRRATEDSELFCLOSNGDOOR'—-' 4. CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT IN CORRIDOR 70" MINIMUM. ~ - S - Ahandradononewaﬂ.pmferab!yﬁrerear prqecbng‘r%’(Samm)ftunmewalandmoumedawZ” b. Postas'gnmammmr*bcahonm‘AssusWeUstenmgSystemAvaﬂab'e'mmelntemauona! A Occupancy ; ; < T e
: Sl e L * 5. EXIT DOORS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THEUSEOFKEY specw_ (813 mm) above the floor: - | "Symbol of Deafness, - (main sanctugry. |'men's” | women's | men's | women's | drinking .
- (Ey EXtSTING ; M i e : KNOWL%DGEE OR EFFO.IIR_T IN GROUP B occupﬁ_ch KEY-LOCKING HARDWARE MAY BE c. The control panel buttons shall be mounted within 4‘-6' (1372 mm} of the ﬂodrfor side approach and & ;gLPéLT :%%S&ﬁﬁf TgEDWWﬁL R1§gU!RED TOBE FOUR PERCENT OF TOTAL NUMBER OF SEATS. ~ assembly area) w.c% : WiC.: la\(/atories lavatories | fountains:
: MAECRIE e USED ON THE MAIN EXIT IF A SIGN IS POSTED A THEDOORSTATING"THISDOORTO 48" (1219 mm) for front approach. -~ ; ‘ _ 2(1) 4(1) 22 4(2) i
: wmoows 2 : ~ REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS*. - - d. The emergency telephone handset shail be within 54~ (1372 mm) of the ﬁoor and the handsel cord a. Have penetrating ftems rstalled as tested in the approved UBC Standard 7-1 rated assembly. __see Notes below (typical)|—~ . ~
: S 6. EVERY INTERIOR DOOR OPENING IN ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR TO BE PROTECTED shall be 29" (737 mm) minimum in length. . b. Be protected by an approved penefration ﬁrestep system installed as tested inaccordance with the [E Occupancy g
® 196X890 GLass STOREFRO"” W'“DOW / DOOR SIBTEM. BY A 20 MINUTE (MINIMUM) RATED, GASKETED. "TIGHT-FITTING, SMOKE AND e. Call buttons shall be within 35" to 54" (889 mm to 1372 mm)of the iloor and eordorm 10 cac Secnon UBC Standard 7-5. (Sunday School . : o
SRt s kL ' DRAFT-CONTROLASSEMBLY e : 3003.48.° L c. HaveFraﬁngofnotlessthanmeremﬂred ratmgofwaﬂpemtration . _ Classrooms). 283y 2(3) 1(4) 1 1(4) 5
B 180 Xx30 DBL G’-AZE '—AM'NA‘E GLASS ¥ & SHL. 7. FOR EXITING SYSTEM SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 100 OR MORE, THE POWER SUPPLY" . On both sides of landing jamb provlde 2" (51 mm) Amblc and Braille ﬂoomumbers at 60' (1524 mm)  30.MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED. PROVIDE Total Required 4 8 - B 8 L ey
2 R X FOR EXIT ILLUMINATION TO BE PROVIDED BY AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM (STORAGE above the floor. " MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS, TEST REPORT AND DETAILS OF ASSEMBLIES ON PLANS. CON- — e —t—
DO wxa ”R R“TED W‘RE G‘-Ass /FoxeD, GU‘SS " BATTERIES, GENERATOR) IN EVENT OF FAILURE OF THE PREMISES' WIRING SYSTEM. g. A visual and aucibie signal shall be 2 4" x 2 (64 mm by 64 mm)caqtgmd a7z (’:829 fim) above FORMANGE.TO UBC STANDARD N, 7:1 /& REQUIRED, UBC. BECTIONTU.2. bl e 2 L 1 LSS
Sl 8. EXITS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING 1S OCCUPIED WITH LIGHT HAVING et g -~ '31. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS IN OPPOSING SIDES OF RATED WALLS SHALL BE OFFSET AT T G -
S ’ex 7° 1 ”R RATED W'RE G"Ass’ FIXED GLAS& " AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (10.76 LX) AT FLOOR LEVEL. THIS MAY BE 19. TOTAL AUDITORIUM AREA = 7 2so SQFT. 7.2650= 1,036 MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LEAST 24" (610 mm). uBC. SECTION 709.7. ; .
@~ ; 8°X 49' 1 R RATED WIRE IFIXED G * REDUCED TO ) 2 (2.15 LX) FOOT -CANDLES IN ASSEMBLY AREAS DURING SPECIAL : e 7 et .32, INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE SPECIFIED ON PLANS (SEE SPECIFICATION (1) Maximum occupant I6ad occurs on Smday in Main Auditorium which has 453 fixed seéts and . S
f i Y2 At . PROGRAMS. A THEREFORE.POST SIGN ABOVE DOORS AS SHOWN ON PLAN AB"’VE TOREAD, . iHREoE\;gg 1;0' (203'02N n?nrét).(:;‘mmce ﬁE\BOVE Peglgsn;c;'sm WA\?SO MTZLI\sl mé'lb'é'%sf Enems | g: males and half ofpmc':"zg:s) are mn:m\ed to b:abfea;:;:: 1$hm v.&i"’i%?’r?sﬁ“i" edfo e
() PX7° 1HRRATED WIRE GLASS | FIXED GLASS 6. 'EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY TWO LAMPS OR BE OF AN APPROVED -  MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR THIS ASSEMBLY ROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 1, 036 PERSONS" ' PEDESTRIAN WAYS FOR CLEARANCE TO OVERHEAD CANOPIES, ETC. - " water dlosets for women and 255/150 = 1.7 = 2 water closets for men, p*rroaue A2SA
ot ' TEr BTG : _ A S - SELF-LUMINOUS TYPE. CURRENT TO ONE LAMP SHALL BE PROVIDED BY PREMISES' WlRINQ 20. TOTAL REHEARSAL ROOM AREA = 1,680 SQ. FT.* _.§_8_Q = 240 MAX!MUM OCCUPANCY 35. TOTAL Kuys CHURCH 3R° & 6TH GRADERS £1,279 SQ. FT. _ 1,279 = 183 MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY ' pe' :
R Lan Fh Ry :'EXlSTlNG b 7 S o . i SYSTEM.POWER TO THE OTHER LAMP SHALL BE PROVIDED BY AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM Foae N (2)Prov“tdb1 lava%oryforead!waterdosetporTableA-ZQ-A : _ 7
s A e el ~ , ik gt L .+ (STORAGE BATTERIES, GENERATOR). . .T“EREMZORE POST SIGN ABOVE DOORS AS SHOWN o PLAN MOVE"'O READ, - ; THEREFORE POST SIGN ABOVE DOORS AS SHOWN ON PLAN ABOVE TOREAD, - ' ;
: ¢ 10. THE CENTER OF 15-, 20-, AND 30- AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS REQUIRED BY SECTIONS A »m:xe'x = occgﬁarg‘ LOAD ';?Jg ;’g;mﬂé‘émo" SHALL NO; EXCESAP\‘JQEW PERgvogg ~ "MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR THIS ASSEMBLY ROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 183 PERSONS". 33, 096 square feet of Sunday ¢ kool chaasions g 5 scoupent load, for plorsting fxtute calculation
s ; : 210:25 (A), (B) AND (C) SHALL BE INSTALLEDNOT LESS THAN 12" (305 MM) ABOVE THEFLOOR 2T OOR MAIN HEARSAL m HALL HAVE APPR(C 36. DOORS WHEN FULLY OPEN SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7" INTO THE REQUIRED purposes, of 3,096/50 sq. ft. per person = 62 persons; half of which (31) are male and half of which (31
‘  OR WORKING PLATFORM, .. PANIC HARDWARE. ‘CORRIDORWIDTH. -~ are female. This requires 2 water closets for men and 2 water doseté f )women “Table A-29-A o
| 22. ALL INTERIOR PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED Wrm ARTIFICIAL LIGHT PER - » oo 3 ki g per :
11, DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OPENABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT WITHOUT REQUIR!NG THE
ABILITY TO GRASP THE HARDWARE (LEVER OR PUSH TYPE IS EXCEPTABLE) MOUNTED 30" v g%s’%ﬁmﬁggﬁwﬁ BE m&vgegpwegu&ggpcm?m SE //éow_é& ﬂ/aer /.g ,',4// ¢x/ # :/7»5 100 2/ 1 /d./ corr /Jar_f | (4) on lavatory pefmale o female ocoupants s required in oaemem per Table A—29-A
TO44 * (762 MM TO 1118 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR. = : 23 TOLET ROOMS SHALL BE | WITH A MECHANICAL OPERATED EXHAUST SYSTEM TO THE /obb/ez who,_& 4 : 5
, 12, THE FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL BE-NOT MORE THAN %" (13 MM)LOWER THAN THE fay . d,w sxm zx 57+ (5) Maxmmoowoam loadon Sundw isﬁwpersom in Main Auditorium and 62 persons in Sunday Schoot. -
. OUTSIDE WHICH PROVIDES A COMPLETE AIR CHANGE EVERY'15 MINUTES PER U.B.C. 1202.2.1. 2 T
__ . g By T e : , * 3 THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY.-CHANGE N LEVEL GREATER THAN %" (13 MM) ! SHALL BE 3 : : : dlassrooms, giving a total maximum o load of 572, 1 drinking fountain for each 150 occupams is
g T , % 3 24, "T BAR" CEILING GRIDS AND PANELS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY ARMSTRONG; - | 4 S
, : i i B ‘ : A LISHED BY MEANS OF A RAMP PER CBC SECTION 1007. 3 : }2; (J; ,,ng = ,u WeﬂWTab‘M*ZQ-AWZ“ 38=4dﬂnkm9f°unfainsisfequifed
b . . - ; = "PRELUDE" #1516 2' x 4 GRID'SYSTEM 1.C.B.0. #5173 _ PANELS - sgmes#mcuss;\ 7 r 5€9”1‘9 ALO J(. AGLE Io 114/ o ARA /2,@91’
o i o N o e o ’ 13 THE BO]TOM A0 (245 MM)OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SUD‘NG SHALL HAVE A _ F’RE ATED CEILING PANELS; FLAME.SPREAD 25 OR UNDER N AC WMSTM E841CB.0. #5173 “ : 3 - T i .
ThlS IS a COPY AR Ll e T - SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE. = = . 25. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE CERTIFIED AS "WATER RESISTANT" WHEN USED AS BASE FOR : °U '” ! SL & 5 A o = ‘517/ »Z€ﬂ¢0 4 écg 4/1- F'o < D/ P <~> g - i
ol el b el 14 THEMMWMEFFQRTREQUIREDTOOPERATEE)GTDOORS iS 8.5 LBS: (38N)FOR " TILE OR WALL PANELS FOR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, G\TSU“PANELSSI-NLNOT A M a S“ 5,; : g :
It ma Onl be Sed ‘ ‘ EX'ER’ORS DOORS. 8§ LBS. {22 NY FORINTERIOR DOORS; AND, 15 LBS; (66.72 N) FOR FIRE . e BEUSEDMWHEREFRAWNG%%RS Exceeozggscveaﬁ;acm ~ : F~ g ,u}u, J’(pé ;
: ‘DOOR . 26. MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD RS ON SUNDAY:IN MAIN AUD MWHICH HAS 453 FIXED . Pt e G Rl G ,;
o y y u e 15 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBMTY smu. BE PQSTED ON OR ADJACENT 'ro Au. : SEATS AND 57 MOVEABLE SEATS, PROVIDING TOTAL MAXIMUM OCCUPANT Lng OF 510. THERE-: "~ e 3
G Ve F g Y .- DISABLED BUILDING ENTRANCES, -~ : FORE PROVIDE 510=7 WATER cmssrsum. FQRWOMEQI AND ;=*§3ga4WA ctoge'rs MIN. : : . i
T g 5 fOI' the mamtenance OPCTatIOH and 5ot . 16. GRAB BARS: BACKING AND ATTACHMENT Pm sucu BARS SHALL BE DES!GNED FOR | Ve B s ‘ :
s A e . .. 250-POUND (1112 N) POINT LOAD AS SPECIFIED IN CBC SECTION 11158.8.3, o FOR MEN PER U.B.C. TABLEA-ZM * Y X
use ()f the bu11d1ng P X . 17.DISABLED ACCESS CURRENTLY EXISTS WITHIN THE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM THE PARKING - 27. MAIN AUDITORIUM HAS MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD= _ , i .
Vi " © SPACE TO PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE REMODELED AREA. RESTROOMS, TELEPHONES A . ' e L = e : k 5 T
, ; il " AND DRINKING FOUNTAJNS senvme TH&REMODELED AREA thL BE DlSABLED ' 8 EACH, 36" WIDE DOORS ARE PROV'DED TO MAW FOYER AND 4 EAC“ 33' W'DE DOORS ARE s j ¥ g S
S e SR Aocsssms : , * PROVIDED TO OUTSIDE FROM FOYER. =~ ST, o
G ey oo e S O FOR EACH SIDE: ﬁx 02 INPERSON = 5,75 FT THE SﬁEMAINlNG SIDES OF THE_AUDFI‘ORIUM : :
; ,_ G “HAVEATOTALOFQEACH 36" WIDE DOORS TO THE OUTSIDE. PROVIDE 8:63 FT. MIN. EXIT WDT b e L T G
- o - 'FOR MAIN EXIT AND MIN. 5.75. FT.WIDTH FOR SIDE Ems OER u.&c ’wozz % 4 ; S ‘ ¢ %
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@' ' ’s“ X 79X 1 3/4" 1 HR RATED SELF CLGSlNu DOOR, 1. gLL mMEN%IﬁN#égi SCLEAR DIMENSIONS UNLESS AP P R UV E D )l :
A @ PP STOREFRONT SELF CLOSING GLASS DOOF . g ipper e Sl . I
.CL.= ; SIGNATURE
(3) 4 PANEL -S| IDING GLASS DOOR - EACH DOOR - 407 X 70" ' Juii 122 /
£ > MEW'L' PRE.L8 LAE"‘ e LARINOTE. hss. 3 El:i mceumw SHALL BE 9'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE -
o () PX71 34 1 HR RATED St r R " NOTED. - 3 THE APPHBVM. OF THIS LAN NG SPECIFICATIONS,
g : DOOR SHALL NOT BE HELD "0 " RMIT OF TO BE AN
& i, WEATHER-STRIPPED & THRESH(!D, - , : ‘ APPROVAL OF THE VIOLATION OF 'Y FEDERAL,
2 : ~ : 3 ALL EXIT DOORS TO SWItG IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT 18. PASSENGER ELEVATOR INFORMATION: . s 2. MEMBRANE PENT TRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIR" STOPPED. PROVIDE
R . By 0y 38)( 4 3/4" 1 HR RATED SELF CLOSENG DOQrR " LOAD UF 50 O/ MORE. DOORS SHALL SWING TO FULL-OPEN POSITION WHEN AN CPENING a. A minimum of 80" x 54" (2032 mm by 1372 mm) inside cab for center - ing doo a'ld"sa‘ by 54" MATERIAL PECIF CATIONS, TEST £PORT A0 DETAILS OF ASSEMBLIES CONFORANCE WILLDAN ASSOCIATES
B F ¥, ORCE NOT = 'CEEDING 30 PCUNDS (113.45 N) IS APPLIED TO THE LATCH SIDE. (1727 mm by 1372 am) for side- -lide opening doors O LIBC STANDARD 1. 7-1 IS REQUIRED. UBG S CTION708.7. :
g0 E) EXIS NG 4. CLEAR CEILING HIIGHT IN CORRIDOR 70" MINIMU 4. 30k b. A har'rail 01 one wall, preferably the rear, pm,ecung1 % L mm) fmm the wall and mwntad at 32" 29. MEM@BN;IE PENETRATIONS In OPPOSING SIDES OF RATED WALLS %HALL BE GFFSET AT
B > %EWLEE:GET&E EF%RT uiii;:%%g ;chmﬂ\lr KEYTLI;C‘:EKIllJéE H?A;gvaARE MA%E (8173% &:mm shall be moumed within 46 (1372 )oﬂhe fioor for side appmad'a and 30. ﬁ‘éﬁ.@? W{m Aﬁg’cg?mgiﬂéﬁzs?g;u BE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS (SEE SP" Ci/ ICATION
3 ,WINDOW‘ ; ; ¢. The pan n 4'-6* mm s ' _
g @ 19 ex80 cuass STO"FRONT WINDOW / DO S TEM * USED ON THE MAIN EXIT IF A SIGN IS POSTED AT THE DOOR STATING "THIS DOOR TO 48" (1219 mm) for ront approach SHEET A-11, DIVISION 9). MAXIMUM FLAME SPREAD RATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH UBC
i N . REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS". d. The emergency telephone handset shall be within. 54" (1372 mm) of w-ﬁoor and the handsqt od ;g%';/ﬁ “;‘: ag?zos ) CLEARANGE ABOVE PEDESTRIAN WAYS. TS INCLUDES EXTE
A : A 6. &VERY INTERIOR DOOR OP' NING IN ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR 70 BE PROTECTED shall be 29" (737 mm) minimum in length. ' o) CLEARA A
: ; i 3 y A
g | ’ 160 X80 0B G+ E, LAMNATE g BY A 20 AINUTE (MINIMUM) RATED, GASKETED. TIGHT-FITTING, SMOKE AND e. Call butions shall be within 35" 1> 54 (86 mm 0 1372 mm) of 1" floor and con om 5 CBL Section. S il G T o pa sy
B - © C0%40 4 HR RATED WIR Gl qss,_( El “ED GLASS DRAFT-CONTROL ASSEMBLY. 3003.4.8. . 32 P ID‘:‘){:WIJ%LLY EN SHALL T E (178 mo) IN ey iRED
& » it = : 7. FUREXING SYSTEM SE” VING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 100 OR MORE, THE POWER SUPPLY fOnbthsidesoflanding]ambprovideT 51mm)A - acandaranmnmrnum teo-(1524mm) : ORR :
W = 4P 48X 70 - HR RATED WI GLASS IF ED GLASS * FOREXI' ILLUMINATON TC BE PROVIDED BY AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM (STORAGE above the floor. : .
S : L R s ° BATTERIES, GENERATOR) IN EVENT OF FAILURE OF THE PREMISES' WIRING SYSTEM. g. A visual and audible signal shell be 2 %" X2 %" (64 mm by 64 mm) carstated 2727 (1829 mm} 33 f 2oy e -//y lend! ex,4 <+ s  arf -
% ® a% PO HR RATED WIRE GLASS FIXE GLASS 8. EXITS SHALL B= ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED WITH LIGHT HAVING the floor. S / o Bibs w ¢ G /‘é‘/@'/ & ““""fv@
B 7 g e AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (10.76 LX) AT FLOOR LEVEL. THIS MAY B 19. TOTAL LOUNGE AREA = 1,750 SQ. FT. 1 7so= 50 MAXIN UM mcup riCY &5 44«-0 ZX)7 SlamnS 2 h
B o Y TR T 4 HRRATEDW}R GLASS / FIXED GLAS REDUCED TO 0.2 (2.15 Lx FOOT-CMDI.ES IN ASSEMBLY AREAS DURING SPECIAL : : g
g Py, o _ L . PROGRAMS. _ - THEREFOREPOSTSIGNABOVEDOORSASSHQWNONPLANABD wrc&w ;
- (E) EXISTING . %, EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE iL LUM-INATED BY TWO LAMPS OR BE OF AN APPROVED "MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD ~ OR THIS ASSEM L 1M SHALE'NOT EXCEED 250 PERS K. ?
oy T " <., SELF-LUMINOUS TYPE.CURRENT TO ONE LAMP SHALL BE PROVIDL ) BY PREMISES’ WIRING 20, ALL EXIT DOORS FROM MAIN AUDITORIUM /ND REHE “RSAL - OQMW-LHAVE PANIC
§. P W 7% * . SYSTEM. POWER TO T''E OTHER LAMP SHALL BE PROVIDED BY AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM HARDWARE. ' , ,
,‘:j_ b ‘ A L . {STORAGE BATTERIES, GENERATOR). : 21. ALL INTERIOR PORTIONS OF TH BUILDINGSHALL BE PROVIDED WIWART FICIAL UG 1T PER ) :
TN S = i 10 THE CENTER OF 15-, 20-, AND 30- AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS REQUIRED BY sec:'nous UB.C.1202.. ALL INTERIOR PORTIONE OF 1€ BOKDING SHALL B EROVIDED JOTH A RESAENICAL .
v B 42 ‘ * ORWORK! G PLATFORM.- _ 22 TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A M CHANICAL OPERATED EXHAUIST SYSTEM TO THE
R 3 1 1. DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OPENABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT WITHOUT REQUIRING THE . OUTSIDE WHICH PROVIDES A COMPLETE AIR CHANGE EVERY 15 MINUT S PER B*‘{ 120221.
B : T : 044" 762 170 1118 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR. T-BAR- PRELUDE'.#15182'X4‘GRDSY8TEM[C.BO #5173 mngl.spsmesmv SS A ) ,
g - Rk fiyi ; : SRR T IR G = " g FIRE RATED CEILING PANELS, FLAME SPREAD 25 OR UNDER || :COURD "\ E W/AS ) E 84 L.C.B.O #5173 : 3
e ol et S P A E B . FLOOR OR LAND ' G SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN /4" (13 MM) LOWER THAN THE, - 24. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE CERTIFIED /S "WATER ' SISTANT" WHEN USED AS BASE FOR G i
B : e At - THRES 7LD 'OF THE DOORW -, C ANGEINLEVELGREATERW%‘MMSHALLBE : - : i 5
- - iy 8 g SR v e TILE OR WALL PANELS FOR WATER CLOSET © / fPARTMENT WALLS GYPSUM “ANELS SHALL 1/OT Koty :
£ t Th S lS d COPY D e U9 et R . ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS OF A RAMP PER CBC SEGTION 1007. . B'= USED WHERE FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED ' " 0.C. PER U.B C. 251", . ’
| 1 R TR RRSRG ‘,,3 THE BOTTOM 10" (245 MM) OF ALL ['C ORS EXCEPTAUTOMATIC AND SLIDING SHALL HAVEA 25. MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OCCURS N GUNDAY IN M IN AUDITORIUM WHICH HAS 455 FIXED : %
S l b SR el T ~.*® 'SMOOTH-UNINTERRUPYEC SURFACE. SEATS AND 57 MOVEABLE SEATS, PROVIDING TOTAL | 'AXIM' M OCCUPANT LOAD OF 5 0. THERE- - ) ! _ %
g. SRR It may 01‘1 y e useu : NS . THE MAXIMUM EFFORT REQUIRED TOOPERATEE)ceroons IS B.51BS. (38N) FOR 'FORE, PROVIDE 510=7 wmencx.psmuw FOR wouen AND._ 510=4WA ROLOSETS MIN { - e
& SR R SRR Exmnooas sies. {22 N) FOR INTERIOR DOORS; AND, 1518S. (86.72N) FOR FIRE 75 AT 159 | ;\, F 3 : ; %
& f th main‘enance, peratlon and &g e FORMENPERUBC. TABLEA2SA = YRl : | ‘ s
O Of e e e Mgt Gt SR mmtu:m SYMBOL OF Accsssmu.m SHALL BE Pos‘rso ON OR ADJACENT TO ALL 26. ASSEMBLY AREAS WITH PERMANENTLY INSTALLED m ADDRESS YSTEM& SHALL r ) ] : e Y
- AT N T ld gt TR e SR R e e " /DISABLE" BUILDING ENTRANCES: - ~ . PROVIDE ASSISTIVE-LISTENING DEVICES FOR THE HEARING . 'A" . DPER CB.C 10482 d maa
& S P llbe Of t 1e blll mg ; SRR o T 15, GRAB BARS;, BATKING AND ATTACHMENT FOR SUCH BARS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR' a. Personal receivers required within 50' (1524 mm) viewing distance of performing area. - b | | %
.. : W2 i R i WNDUHZ N)-POINT LOAD AS SP CIFIED IN CBC SECTION 11158.8.3. b.Posta signhaptomlne!ﬂbmﬂonmting Asﬂsﬁvolks’ ingSystam Avalabla mmlmﬂcml - ; d
8- £ . - " ISABLED ACCESS CURRENTLY EXISTS WITHIN THE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM THE PARKING - Symbol of Deafness. - o
.= : ““PACE TO PRIMARY ENTRANCE TU THE REMODELED AREA. RESTROOMS, 'l'EL'EPHONES . TOTAL NUMBER OF usrm DEVICES Rﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁﬁ 7O BE _EOUR P B_cg OF TO"F NUMBER VK SEATS . : : :
- SENE T 5 - © AND uﬁms&rmmus SERVING THE REL ODELED AREA WILL BEDISABLED 27. PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED WALL TO; = :
j; . e ) e £ i ccgsmg 3 s J _&MJMMM“W hl\oapprodeBC tamt-‘lrammm Z ¥ < _f
3 i R LR RS X : = b Bocpmd b;-gn WWMWW“WWWWW Lag e, : 25 e
._-_“. & . 5 .p o e ) ; .. w a < 5 : 2 : : , :
? S ‘ £ p ] ; c. HmF mﬁngotnotlesstmmhemquird atir wﬂp&m e i 3 :
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